BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2487B						Belsaas & Smith Construction,		Selland Construction, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.			
Project: FAIR AVENUE SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT (FA-5)						Inc.		PO Box 119		PO Box 1089			
HLA Project No.: 18181						PO Box 926		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Davenport, WA 99122			
Date: MAY 8, 2020						Eliensburg, WA 98926							
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	FA	EST	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,955,00	\$70,955.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$68,000,00	\$68,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000,00		
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00		
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$42,00	\$12,600.00	\$70,00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00		
6	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	150	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$137,00	\$20,550.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$151.00	\$22,650,00		
7	Manhole 48 In, Diam, Type 1	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000,00	\$5,440.00	\$54,400,00		
8	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00		
9	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00		
10	Entry Access Pit	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		
11	Exit Access Pit	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		
12	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$25,000,00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
13	Static Burst and Install HDPE DR-17 Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14 In. Diam.	LF	2,550	\$140.00	\$357,000.00	\$70.00	\$178,500.00	\$65.00	\$165,750,00	\$69.00	\$175,950.00		
14	Sanitary Sewer Side Service	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000,00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$20,040.00		
15	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
16	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00		
17	Cement Conc, Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$131.00	\$1,310,00	\$125.00	\$1,250,00	\$127.00	\$1,270.00		
18	Cement Conc., Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	80	\$100,00	\$8,000.00	\$96.00	\$7,680.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$74.00	\$5,920,00		
19	Pavement Markings	LS	. 1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		
20	Controlled Density Fill, as Directed	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$210,00	\$2,100,00	\$250,00	\$2,500,00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00		
BID SUBTOTAL \$737,500.00							\$672,295.00		\$684,100.00		\$772,250.00		
8.3% STATE SALES TAX \$61,212.50							\$55,800.49		\$56,780.30	-	\$64,096.75		
BID TOTAL \$798,712.50							\$728,095.49		\$740,880.30		\$836,346.75		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER				CITY OF YAKIMA			
Competitive bids were opened on May 8, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.										FAIR AVENU	E SANITARY SEWI	ER MAIN REPLAC	CEMENT (FA
recommend the contract be awarded to: Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.											CITY PROJEC	T NO.: 2487B	

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2487B HLA PROJECT NO.: 18181

